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Chapter 1
-
Aminetpart
1.1 Files beginning with ’C’
Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help
c64.1lha gfx/3dobj 48K 3 Imagine Object of a Commodore c64.
Caergon.lha mods/atmos 203K 5 MED music mod - ambient/atmospheric
callback.lha comm/mebbs 4K 2 Small ARexx Callback Validation Door
CallingEarth.lha mods/techn 96K 8 Yves Deruyter/Calling Earth by ENSONIC
call_logger33.lha comm/cnet 13K 3 A configurable ’"last 10 callers’ prog!
calvin.lha mods/airon 69K 7 Calvin&Hobbes —-- PT song by AiRoN ..nothin’ <&
to do
Camarol.lha pix/misc 788K 4 24bit color JPEG’s of ’68 Camaro
Camaro2.lha pix/misc 829K 4 24bit color JPEG’s of ’68 Camaro
camouflagel_28.lha mus/midi 439K 9 A MIDI-Sequencer with many features (DEMO)
can.lha gfx/3dobj 156K 5 Imagine Object of a food can
carcosts309.1lha biz/dbase 98K 5 A carcost database, using MUI, version 3.09
carned.lha game/hint 66K 4 Map editor for the game Carnage
CASM_songs.lha mods/sets 893K 4 Rymix/[Death] mods: 2 CASM demo-mods
casstex.lha text/tex 5K 10 Create nice labels for MC’s within TeX
Casuality.lha mods/misc 47K 5 RMX/[Death] mod: Casual Tune (Fellowd4)
CatCompMO. lha dev/obero 26K 2 M2Amiga / Amiga Oberon catalog compiler
cb_horses.lha comm/mebbs 9K 2 Horse Race Door for MEBBSNet
CB_Radio20.1lha util/misc 47K 3 Program for CB-Radio-Operators
CCC.1lha game/misc 415K 2 Destroy a large city with your monster. VO <«
.9
cd32ds.1lha util/misc 89K 10 Save CD32 games on disk. V1.21
cd32dsl2.1lha util/misc 89K 11 Save CD32 games on disk. V1.2
CD32goodies. lha util/cli 18K 10 Some useful tools for the CD32
CD32_Amigall.lha hard/hack 28K 10 Serial cabletkeyboard on the CD32 explained
CD32_object.lha gfx/3dobj 107K 9 CD32. Real3D V2.4x object.
CDDC_10.1ha comm/bbs 10K 7 StdIO-Door for CD-Roms - easy to use
CDOrders_Ger.txt docs/misc 2K 5 How to order Aminet Set 1 (German)
CDPlayerlib37.lha dev/misc 24K 3 Library to play audio f. scsi-cdrom
cdridl02.1lha comm/mebbs 16K 2 CD-Rom File door - Multiple CD-Rom support
CDRomDoor22.lha comm/bbs 19K 11 Update to CDROM door for MAXsBBS v1.52+
cdr_1_1.1lha disk/cdrom 34K 5 Allows access to AMIGA CD-ROMs on IBM-PC <
machines
CDSpeedl0.1lha disk/cdrom 3K 7 Set Max ReadSpeed on CDRoms
CDToolbox10.1lha disk/cdrom 53K 10 Dan’s cd.device utils for Scala/ARexx/

scripts/etc.
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cdt_39_10.1lha util/dtype 70K 4 C.datatype highlights c/c++ keywords etc.

cdxsizer.lha util/cdity 22K 5 You’re no longer stuck to that shitty <+
sizing-gadge

CD_Orders.txt docs/misc 3K 5 How to order Aminet Set 1

Cesium.lha mods/misc 86K 9 Module by Tune TNT

cfn.lha util/shell 12K 7 Completes filenames in shellwindows *x* <=
Update =*x*

changing.lha mods/airon 60K 7 Changing Times —-- Melody driven PT song by <
AiRON

chaos.1lzh game/think 173K 5 Chaos, 1 to 8 player strategy game

ChaosProV2_0Be.lha gfx/fract 547K 3 Fractal generator/explorer like Mand2000

Chaos_bin.lha game/board 134K 4 Chess tournament manager (Swiss pairing)

Chaos_src.lha game/board 166K 4 Chess tournament manager (Swiss pairing)

chatch2.1lha comm/mail 89K 5 Use with Ftick/foozle (by D. Lascelles)

CheckDebug. lha util/wb 1K 9 Security-requester for debug-menu on WB

checkfl3.1lha comm/mebbs 10K 2 CheckFile 1.3 - Can search for Filename(s)

CheckItOutl02c.lha biz/demo 151K 8 Quicken-Like Checkbook/Personal Finance

CheckSpacel2.1lha disk/misc 2K 4 Checks free space on a device/volume (V1.2)

chicago210.1lha comm/mebbs 22K 2 Chicago Gangland - Adventure door game

chico203.1ha comm/mebbs 29K 3 Chicago Gangland Version 2.00 A Mebbsnet <+
Door Game

ChildrenCryin.lha mods/pro 97K 5 Zax by Latte/Texxid

chinese.lha mods/misc 18K 10 Chinese lil-synth-tune by h0llyw00d. :)

chip.lha mods/chip 108K 10 21 (wonderful) chiptunes by h01llyw00d. :)

chipold.lha mods/chip 25K 10 4 old but still cute chip-mods by h0llyw00d <

ChipPeekl9.1lha gfx/misc 5K 3 A practical mempeek with AGA support

ChipSaverl8.1lha mus/misc 112K 7 RESET-Patch to ’'protect’ (->rip) memory, <
modify Cach

CIATrkrLib.lha dev/misc TK 2 New PT-Replay Library for Blitz2

cintll2.1lha dev/c 19K 9 C Interpreter.

CInt_0_81.1lha dev/c 76K 5 90% complete ANSI-C interpreter

Citronative.lha mods/pro 194K 5 Protracker module by Dizzy/CNCD

CJK_25b3.1lha text/tex 191K 10 Port of CJK 2.5 beta 3. Chinese characters <

for La

ClassAction.lha util/wb 56K 2 Handle ALL file formats (V2.1)

Clawz.lha mods/sets 235K 3 Mods by CLAWZ of COMPLEX

clchat40.1lha comm/tcp 84K 7 Extensive chat w/ GUI clients

ClickNumber.lha util/batch 2K 4 ADos script to enter number w/ mouse

CLight.1lha gfx/3d 210K 3 C-Light Ex-Comercial Raytracer

clio.lha mods/pop 40K 8 A Nice Module By THE FLY

clockche. lha util/boot 4K 5 Checks that the clock hasn’t ’"forgot’ the <
date.

ClosettEdge. lha mods/airon 153K 7 Close to the Edge —--- Racey big song by <«
AiRoON

Cloudhunter. lha mods/atmos 284K 11 Cloudhunter by Tonid

CM1l.1lha game/role 372K 2 Text/graphics adventure in horror genre

CM2.lha game/role 712K 2 Text/graphics adventure in horror genre

CM3. lha game/role 741K 2 Text/graphics adventure in horror genre

cmed240.1lha game/misc 99K 2 Championship Manager Editor V2.4 68020+

CMonFeellIt.lha mods/pro 226K 4 Mod by Emax & Marilyn / TRSI

Cmp_V1_4.1lha util/misc 43K 11 Useful util to compare two files via GUI.

cncd_uu. lha demo/intro 119K 7 UULIMA by CNCD -OCS/AGA-

Cnetcal.lha comm/cnet 8K 6 Cnet Calendar. Show Upcoming Events.

cnetjam2.lha comm/cnet 138K 5 How to use JamMail with CNet Amiga 3.x!

cnettoolkit2a.lha comm/cnet 92K 5 Numerous ARexx & MCI Routines for Cnet!!

cnet_toolkit2f.lha comm/cnet 11K 5 Some fixes & additions to CNet ToolKit!!
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coffee_can.lha
Imagine
ColorizeGirls.lha
Coltris.lha
Columbus. lha
Column.lha
.23
comalllO.lha
comicdem. lha
CompFeast.lha
CompilAIBRB1_1.1lha
compileX1ll.lha
ConcNews. lha
confl6l.lha
door
conquest202.1lha
game
conspicuous. jpg
conspiracy.lha
cookies.lha
copyicon.lha
core.lha
CosyFire. jpg
countl1l01.lha
Counter.lha
CP4_2_1 Link.lha
Panel 4.
cpktléd.lha
charsets
CPUl112.1ha
CPULoad_JS.lha
monitor.
craps30.1lha
credxcha.lha
crimsont.lzh
Smurph
CritHitPromo.lzh
Critical H
CriticalHit.lha
cronos.lha
CRS_Audio_X.lha
CRS_Back2Base. lha
CRS_Bacteria.lha
CRS_Bass_o_Mat.lha
CRS_Experiment.lha
CRS_Freekd_Out.lha
CRS_HotWired. lha
CRS_MiCro_ConC.lha
CRS_Sweet_Musi.lha
CRS_Tuff_Enuff.lha
CryForBASS. lha
csh543mberndt. lha
ctp_stnd. lha
Counterpoint/We
Culture_Tank.lha
cursed055. 1ha
curses2l0pch.lha

gfx/3dobj

pix/misc
mods/pro
mods/pro
text/misc

util/sys
biz/dbase
mods/pro
util/moni
gfx/x11
docs/misc
comm/mebbs

comm/mebbs

pix/trace
mods/rock
util/misc
util/cli
mods/hw
pix/real3
game/gag
game/think
comm/tcp

comm/fido

util/misc
util/moni

comm/mebbs
comm/cnet
mods/misc

pix/illu

game/role
demo/aga
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/sets
mods/techn
util/shell
mods/ctp

game/2play
game/demo
dev/misc

48K

365K
89K
40K
20K

11K
206K
57K
90K
27K
221K
29K

36K

83K
112K
90K
8K
28K
366K
16K
56K
1K

9K

12K
11K

5K
47K
146K

209K

319K
606K
391K
431K
594K
1.2M
636K
489K

16K
604K
593K
113K
463K
400K
589K

226K
385K
3K
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Metal coffee-can for Reflections and <

7 HAM6-pics 320x256

Protracker module by Dizzy/CNCD

Mix by The Mighty Pupsman

Splits ASCII text into several columns. V1

Executes commands on multiple files.
Database for comic books or magazines. V2.0
PT-MOD by Rymix: racing computer cannibals

85 AIBB modules 030, "040, and ’'060

How to compile/link Xll-programms

Collection of Amiga- and C-related News

"The’ Who’s on Line and ’'The’ Conference <=
Conquest Door V2.02 - Adventure type door <=

LW JPEG image of a space fighter.

A Nice Module By THE FLY!!

A fast fortune program, with cookies
Shell-based icon maipulator

Hardcore by MCHill Of Hillware
Real3d rendered pic.

Restart counter V1.01, *FUNNYWAREx

Nice logical game with 100 levels + editor
A Replacement GUI Link Script For Control <=

Converts FidoNet x.pkt files to different <>
CPU Control Utility

Update to CPULoad 1.0, an xload-type cpu <
ARexx Craps game door for MEBBSNet

A VERY useful timebank-util
Two modules by CrimsonTide

(Slimeless Joe, <«

Promotional screenshots for a new game ' <
Tabletop fantasy wargaming

Amiga Dentro by RETIRE

MODs from Crusaders Audio X

MODs from Crusaders Back2Base

MODs from Crusaders Bacteria =

MODs from Crusaders Bass-o-Matic

MODs from Crusaders Experiments

MODs from Crusaders Freek’d Out demo =*
Crusaders HotWired - JamCracker songs

MODs from Crusaders Mi-Cro Con-Cepts

MODs from Crusaders Sweet Music

MODs from Crusaders Tuff Enuff demo

PT-MOD by Rymix:
CShell 5.43
Standing Close -- Slow rock MOD by <

TechnoBass Awesomeness

Tank combat by Culture, 1-6 players
Demo version of very good looking RPG.
Patches to curses210.lha
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CWVDO09. lha
.09.
cx22.lha

CxCommand. lha

cyberll.lha

cybergames.lha
cybergfx4049.1lha
Spectrum
CyberGrabll.lha
CyberGraphics.txt
CyberPrefs4014.1lha
cybershow20.1lha
CyberView2_1.1lha
CyberVision64.txt
Cynostic.lha

game/board

util/cdity
util/cli
comm/cnet
game/misc
gfx/board

gfx/board
docs/rview
gfx/board
gfx/board
gfx/board
docs/rview
demo/slide

27K

55K
2K
3K
676K
272K

10K
14K
19K
65K
29K
16K
712K

W~

ISy

Vehicle designer for Carwars board game V <

Exchange clone, bugfixed

Shell command to control commodites

A bit like hte CyberSysOp tool for XL
Violent fighting game

5 Cybergfx wbemu PicII,Picco(SD64),Retinaz3,

W N o b o J o

Screen-Grabber for CyBERgraphics, V1.1
REVIEW: CyberGraphics, version 40.47
CyberPrefs 40.13 for CyberGfx

Picture viewer (incl.PCD) for CybGfx&AGA
Universal Image Viewer for CyBERgraphics

REVIEW: CyberVision64 64-bit graphics card

Cynostic’s AGA Slide Show

H
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